F‘ P P A
CONFIDENTIAL RBCORD SHEET
DIVISTON OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A,

DATE

e
o R
shRiRALy, o e

Full Name FIDLER, RAYMOND F., JR.
: (No initials if you can possibly get full name

Address___ 33 Melvin Street

City Samerville, State

Age 20 (This is important and should be e}g@@ﬂ

nxn wcxa:xx

Approximate age

Religion Unknown

Occupation Ex-Job Corpsman

Education Unknown - Not a high school£ ﬁéduatééz
Weight Color White V

Color of hair Brown Colo;‘r““@ff eyesxx x:"? Brown

Married or single Single Chli@‘[ren Nége
spmber , ages, and names, if possible)

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

Unit # City Date Reg'd. Date resigned

402 Edisond S, d K‘:L %ner Job Corps -2/11/68

Special recognltléi’g

.Mr,:x:exx) <!

Recommended fm:' Confld,fzsm;:La*c g Flle for following reasons:
iendenc:les and admitted to many of his own accord

',E:Kllmer Job Corps, who have recently graduated and
Peuhable to get a statement from them.

Signe /,z,g 7}7\\/644_,( /75/%/

Seevt=Executivs '
A ﬁff,n‘/gf?%/’%/
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(201} 985-7770

MIDDLESEX COUNCIL 344

POST OFFICE DRAWER L

Personal and Confidential

Mr. Howard Boyd

National Council

Boy Scouts of America

New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

Dear Sirs:

program at the Kilmer Job Corps C New

enel”,
Jersey, for one month. it 4

We had him terminated due to unpate ehavior with

other Corpsmen. swr

At age 13 Ray was referred g%gﬁ%e Y_ﬁﬁ?ﬁService Board in

Massachusetts. He was sent to the JHymén Home for Boys
for nine months. -

f3g

e
EH

L
200G

He was then transferygd to Bpl#fewater Home because of
homosexual behavior, where, he™remained for two and one
half years. ¥ fn, g

2

He was releas#d for thgéi
unnatural sex#¥cfs. H&Pemained at Bridgewater for another
two and ong gl yeard

£X s S
i

He was discharged §%m§ge 19 and entered the Army for three
months. sHe. was givéh a medical discharge from the Army.

A

s i
SR
B

He cgme into gl Fob Corps in March of 1968.

: é?rggwﬁﬁy to his counselor for psychiatric treatment.
‘ggﬁﬁ?efus§@%gglp through Kilmer and promised to be an

Gbzpatiendy #Fn a clinic in Boston.

A MEMBER OF THE UNITED FUND, HEART OF MIDDLESEX COUNTY
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Boy Scouts of America

MIDDLESEX COUNCIL 344 . ‘POST OFFICE DRAWER L . ED[SON,}{%?;\%/x

b

2

-2

Letter to Mr. Howard Boyd

(201) 985-7770

Today the Boston Council B.S.,A.
to volunteer as a Scout leader.
him and find him undesirable,

We recommend that Raymond Fidler be placqu%n@theﬂgégfgdential
File and be prohibited from registering i the B&V<gSduts of
America. Sy, . .

x5

Scout
RRP/rmp

A MEMBER OF THE UNITED FUND, HEART OF MIDDLESEX COUNTY
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June 24, 1968 .,

Mr, Kenneth W, Davisg
Scont Executive )
Middlesex Council, No. 344

Attt ion: Robert R, Pomero

Dear Ken:

Thank you for your confidential record B?i‘xaﬁ% datma; Jine 14 concerning
Raymond F, Fidler, Jr., formerly registered as an Bip

scplorer with Post 402
at the Kilmer Job Corp. We have. pfae,edothis An ormation in our files,

This additional information will embie us %ﬁ‘xidentify this individual
shofld he ever again attemp’c t&i&evmter in. the Scouting program,

P TRV

"’f'Howard Boyd, Director
Registrationand Fulfillment Service
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May 24, 1968

Mr, Kenneth ¥, Davis
Scout Executive
Middlesex Counpil #344,

sntions

Att

Dear EKen:
Thank you for your letter dated May 9 concerniné Raymond F, Fidler, Jr.,
formerly registeréd as an Explorers with: Pogty, 42 “4% the Kilmer Job Corp.
in Edison, We have placed the infsrpétion, cm Provided in our files and
have deleted his name from the Poé’é ,;r“oster'

B,
e
xxx

Enclosed is a confidential reamr&fﬁﬁheet g ’hﬁch we would very much appreciate
your £illing out and returnin% ;io us &g §66n as possible, together with any
substantiating documents that may be ava‘i’lable pertaining to this gituation,
such as a statement from:xa*ngfaai‘ 'bha"f%pys involved with Fidler.

e
0 :-' '{95\

This additional informétion will xé‘ﬁ&bh us to identify this individual should
he ever again attempﬁx’ﬁoﬁreglawg‘ &n the Scouting program, Thanks for your

Sincerely,

Howard Boyd, Director
Registration and Fulfiliment Service
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